Item
001

002

003

Nomad GCS Company
Incident Command Vehicle

Description Volume
Nomad IC30a 1
- Model IC30, International 4300 SBA 6x4 Chassis
- Two (2) Slide Outs
- Lavatory with External Access
- Cab Pass through
- Heavy Duty Leveling System
- Trailer Hitch 7 pin
- Back Up Safety Camera
- Three (3) NFPA and UL approved five (5) pound dry chemical
fire extinguishers
- Three (3) 9V Smoke Detectors

Integrated Technologies Package 1
- Exterior Display Compartment with

Integrated Workstation

- HD Satellite TV Antenna

- Local TV Antenna and Booster, Roof Mounted

- 8x8 HDMI Video Matrix Switch

- Tereo 2MP IP Camera PTZ, Laser IR, Optical Zoom

- Rack Mounted Network Video Server for Video Management
- Four (4) Cisco IP Desk Phones

- Wireless Laser Printer

- Four (4) LED HD Monitors Wall mounted

- Three (3) integrated Dell workstations w/SSD hard rive

Networking Package 1
- Cisco Mobile Networking Kit

- Dual Cell Voice & MESH Enabled

Router (FXO, FXS, 10S K9)

- Two (2) 24 Port GB Switch

- Wi-Fi Access-Point

- Satellite Internet System (1.0m AVL Antenna, 6W BUC, PLL
LNB, iDirect X5)

- One (1) Year of Service (7x3, 9 GB)

- Two (2) 40U Rack System

- Radio Terminal Patch Panel

1of3

Price
$393,500.00

$57,596.04

$41,082.00



004

005

006

007

Nomad GCS Company
Incident Command Vehicle

Interior Options

- Three (3) Integrated Workstation with

Rolling task chair, Overhead Cabinets, Duplex Power Outlet,
Caté

Data/Phone ports

- Two (2) Conference Tables each with Bench Seat, Three (3)
Rolling Task Chairs, Integrated Table with Power and
Data/Phone ports

- Night Lighting Package with Dimmable

Room Option

- Sound Deadening Wall fabric with

White Board upper

Exterior Options

- 18’ powered Awning

- 26’ Telescoping Mast

- Ten (10) LED Scene Lights

- LED Emergency Lighting Package

- Under chassis Compartment Lights

- Mast Antenna Mount

- Throw Phone Cable Cabinet, Bumper Mount

Electrical System

-120/240V, 125 amp rated, single- phase, three-wire service
- 20kw Onan generator

- 50A Shore Power Inlet with Cord

- Three (3) 15,000 BTU HVAC Units Roof Mounted

- Three (3) 1,500 BTU Forced Heat Fans

- 12V DC Electrical system with Two (2) deep cycle Batteries
- One (1) Kussmaul Battery Back Up Charger

Vehicle Telematics System

- One (1) vehicle telematics electrical control system
- One (1) integrated intelligent touchscreen tablet
- Integrated Deployment Wizard

- Automatic incoming AC power management

- Touch Screen Generator Control

- Touch Screen Auto Leveling System

- Touch Screen HVAC Control

- Touch Screen Mast Control

- Touch Screen VSAT Control

- Manual Redundant Control System

- Intelligent Network Grading and Control

20f3

1

1

1

1

$15,540.00

$29,300.00

$32,500.00

Included



008

Services

Nomad GCS Company
Incident Command Vehicle

- One (1) year 24/7 service support by phone or email
- Rhodium Incident Management 5 licenses
- Two (2) Days Vehicle Orientation and Training

- Full Integration Contract

- Cisco Certified Networking Administration

- Network Diagrams

30f3

Subtotal
Credits
Delivery
Total

Included

$569,518.04

($12,590.00)
$3,450.25

$560,378.29



