Nomad GCS Company Incident Command Vehicle

Item	Description	Volume	Price
001	Nomad IC30a	1	\$393,500.00
	- Model IC30, International 4300 SBA 6x4 Chassis		
	- Two (2) Slide Outs		
	- Lavatory with External Access		
	- Cab Pass through		
	- Heavy Duty Leveling System		
	- Trailer Hitch 7 pin		
	- Back Up Safety Camera		
	- Three (3) NFPA and UL approved five (5) pound dry chemical		
	fire extinguishers		
	- Three (3) 9V Smoke Detectors		
002	Integrated Technologies Package	1	\$57,596.0
	- Exterior Display Compartment with		
	Integrated Workstation		
	- HD Satellite TV Antenna		
	- Local TV Antenna and Booster, Roof Mounted		
	- 8x8 HDMI Video Matrix Switch		
	- Tereo 2MP IP Camera PTZ, Laser IR, Optical Zoom		
	- Rack Mounted Network Video Server for Video Management		
	- Four (4) Cisco IP Desk Phones		
	- Wireless Laser Printer		
	- Four (4) LED HD Monitors Wall mounted		
	- Three (3) integrated Dell workstations w/SSD hard rive		
			044,000,0
003	Networking Package	1	\$41,082.0
	- Cisco Mobile Networking Kit		
	- Dual Cell Voice & MESH Enabled		
	Router (FXO, FXS, IOS K9)		
	- Two (2) 24 Port GB Switch		
	- Wi-Fi Access-Point		
	- Satellite Internet System (1.0m AVL Antenna, 6W BUC, PLL		
	LNB, iDirect X5)		
	- One (1) Year of Service (7x3, 9 GB)		
	- Two (2) 40U Rack System		
	- Radio Terminal Patch Panel		

Nomad GCS Company Incident Command Vehicle

004	Interior Options	1	\$15,540.00
	- Three (3) Integrated Workstation with		
	Rolling task chair, Overhead Cabinets, Duplex Power Outlet,		
	Cat6		
	Data/Phone ports		
	- Two (2) Conference Tables each with Bench Seat, Three (3)		
	Rolling Task Chairs, Integrated Table with Power and		
	Data/Phone ports		
	- Night Lighting Package with Dimmable		
	Room Option		
	- Sound Deadening Wall fabric with		
	White Board upper		
005	Exterior Options	1	\$29,300.00
	- 18' powered Awning		
	- 26' Telescoping Mast		
	- Ten (10) LED Scene Lights		
	- LED Emergency Lighting Package		
	- Under chassis Compartment Lights		
	- Mast Antenna Mount		
	- Throw Phone Cable Cabinet, Bumper Mount		
006	Electrical System	1	\$32,500.00
	- 120/240V, 125 amp rated, single- phase, three-wire service		
	- 20kw Onan generator		
	- 50A Shore Power Inlet with Cord		
	- Three (3) 15,000 BTU HVAC Units Roof Mounted		
	- Three (3) 1,500 BTU Forced Heat Fans		
	- 12V DC Electrical system with Two (2) deep cycle Batteries		
	- One (1) Kussmaul Battery Back Up Charger		
007	Vehicle Telematics System	1	Included
	- One (1) vehicle telematics electrical control system		
	- One (1) integrated intelligent touchscreen tablet		
	- Integrated Deployment Wizard		
	- Automatic incoming AC power management		
	- Touch Screen Generator Control		
	- Touch Screen Auto Leveling System		
	- Touch Screen HVAC Control		
	- Touch Screen Mast Control		
	- Touch Screen VSAT Control		
	- Manual Redundant Control System		
	- Intelligent Network Grading and Control		

Nomad GCS Company Incident Command Vehicle

008	Services	1	Included
	- One (1) year 24/7 service support by phone or email		
	- Rhodium Incident Management 5 licenses		
	- Two (2) Days Vehicle Orientation and Training		
	- Full Integration Contract		
	- Cisco Certified Networking Administration		
	- Network Diagrams		
		Subtotal	\$569,518.04
		Credits	(\$12,590.00)
		Delivery	\$3,450.25
		Total	\$560,378.29